cORGHU,

2018 National Sorghum Producers
E ¢ zanmesaez  YIEld Contest Results
. . Lubbock, TX 79403
z '3 (806)749-3478 Sate and National Winners will be recognized at the NSP Yield Contest Awards Dinner
£ F Friday, March 1, during the 2019 Commodity Classic, February 28 - March 2 in
Vb sord?™® Orlando, FL.

NATIONAL WINNERS

*NOTE: NATIONAL WINNERS SELECTED FROM STATE 1st PLACE WINNERS*

DRYLAND-NO TILL EAST State County Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
1st Winter Johnston Pennsylvania Fulton 198.39 Pioneer 84G62
2nd Chris Santini New Jersey Warren 190.52 Pioneer 84G62
3rd Billy H. Bowers Farm Trust North Carolina Davidson 188.77 Pioneer 84P80
DRYLAND-NO TILL WEST

1st David Knoll South Dakota Charles Mix 178.60 Pioneer 89Y 79
2nd Vulgamore Family Farms Kansas Scott 163.95 Pioneer 87P06
3rd Mark Bloss Nebraska Pawnee 151.54 Pioneer 84P72
DRYLAND-TILLAGE EAST

1st Harry Johnston Pennsylvania Fulton 202.71 Pioneer 84G62
2nd Kathy Little Indiana Lake 191.21 Pioneer 85G03
3rd New Village FarmsLLC New Jersey Hunterdon 187.59 Pioneer 84G62
DRYLAND-TILLAGE WEST

1st Lee Pifer Kansas Washington 170.63 Pioneer 84P72
2nd Duane Pshigoda & Kevin Pshigoda Texas Ochiltree 157.86 Pioneer 86P20
3rd Matthew Bloss Nebraska Pawnee 117.06 Pioneer 84P72
FOOD GRADE

1st Mike Baker Nebraska Hitchcock 172.52 Arrow AS292
IRRIGATED-NO TILL EAST

1st Jeffrey Barlieb New Jersey Warren 183.89 Pioneer 84G62
2nd Hugh Scates Illinois White 169.51 Pioneer 84G62
3rd Mast Farms Pennsylvania Lancaster 125.11 Pioneer 84G62
IRRIGATED-NO TILL WEST

1st Beckman Farms Kansas Sheridan 196.70 Golden Acres Genetics 3960B
2nd Rieder Farms Texas San Patricio 121.39 DEKALB DKS53-53
IRRIGATED-TILLAGE EAST

1st Michelle Santini New Jersey Hunterdon 192.70 Pioneer 84G62
2nd Bab Little Indiana Lake 183.95 Pioneer 86P20
3rd Joe Scates Illinois White 170.69 Pioneer 84G62
IRRIGATED-TILLAGE WEST

1st Michael Ball Idaho Canyon 219.10 Pioneer 87P06
2nd Kimberly Gamble Kansas Kiowa 214.56 Pioneer 84G62
3rd Kevin Pshigoda Texas Ochiltree 185.62 Pioneer 84G62

STATE WINNERS

DRYLAND-NO TILL EAST

State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Delaware 1st Kent Frank G. Hrupsa 106.86 Pioneer 84G62
Florida 1st Hamilton Alex Murphy & Tommy Taylor 106.47 Pioneer 84P80
Georgia 1st Lee Rodney Harrell 90.24 DEKALB DKS37-07
Illinois 1st White Jeff Scates 159.69 Pioneer 84G62
Indiana 1st Clark Terry Vissing 157.56 DEKALB DKS53-67
lowa 1st Mahaska S&A Farmsinc. 161.07 DEKALB DKS53-53
Kentucky 1st Union Mark Scates 162.17 Pioneer 84G62
Kentucky 2nd Daviess Pat Thompson 140.28 Pioneer 84P80
Kentucky 3rd McLean Philip W. Logsdon 130.90 Pioneer 84P80
Maryland 1st Montgomery William F. Willard FarmsLLC 122.47 Pioneer 84G62
Michigan 1st Van Buren Ryan Drozd 76.77 Pioneer 86G32
Missouri 1st Livingston HRB Farming Partnership 170.98 Pioneer 84G62
Missouri 2nd Ralls Brandon Holley 157.82 Pioneer 84G62
Missouri 3rd Cooper Brumback Farms Inc. 154.98 Pioneer 84P80
New Jersey 1st Warren Chris Santini 190.52 Pioneer 84G62
New York 1st Oneida Bob Pawlowski 126.10 Channel 6B13
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North Carolina 1st
North Carolina 2nd
Pennsylvania 1st
Pennsylvania 2nd
South Carolina 1st
South Carolina 2nd
South Carolina 3rd

Davidson
Perquimans
Fulton
Lancaster
Clarendon
Clarendon
Clarendon

DRYLAND-NO TILL WEST

State

Colorado 1st
Colorado 2nd
Colorado 3rd
Kansas 1st
Kansas 2nd
Kansas 3rd
Nebraska 1st
Nebraska 2nd
Oklahoma 1st
Oklahoma 2nd
Oklahoma 3rd
South Dakota 1st
South Dakota 2nd
South Dakota 3rd
Texas 1st

Texas 2nd

Texas 3rd

County

Kit Carson
Kit Carson
Logan

Scott

Ness

Gove
Pawnee
Hitchcock
Beaver
Texas
Texas
Charles Mix
Charles Mix
Aurora
Ochiltree
Ochiltree
Ochiltree

DRYLAND-TILLAGE EAST

State

Florida 1st

Illinois 1st

Illinois 2nd
Indiana 1st
Indiana 2nd
Indiana 3rd

lowa 1st

Michigan 1st
Minnesota 1st
Missouri 1st
Missouri 2nd

New Jersey 1st
New York 1st
New York 2nd
North Carolina 1st
North Carolina 2nd
North Carolina 3rd
Pennsylvania 1st
South Carolina 1st
South Carolina 2nd
South Carolina 3rd

County
Hamilton
Bond
Gallatin
Lake
Knox
Knox

Van Buren
Allegan
Wright
Livingston
Moniteau
Hunterdon
Oneida
Oneida
Davidson
Perquimans
Perquimans
Fulton
Clarendon
Clarendon
Clarendon

DRYLAND-TILLAGE WEST

State

Colorado 1st
Kansas 1st
Kansas 2nd
Kansas 3rd
Nebraska 1st
Oklahoma 1st
Oklahoma 2nd
South Dakota 1st
South Dakota 2nd
South Dakota 3rd
Texas 1st
Texas2nd

County
Logan
Washington
Washington
Morton
Pawnee
Texas
Texas
Charles Mix
Charles Mix
Charles Mix
Ochiltree
Ochiltree

IRRIGATED-NO TILL EAST

State

County

Billy H. Bowers Farm Trust
Wallace N. Ownley

Winter Johnston

Robert Hoffines

Gamble Family Farms
Steven Gamble Jr.

Jason Gamble

Name

Justin Livingston

Farms S Incorporated
Zach Wood

Vulgamore Family Farms
Rusty Klitzke

Kirk Zerr

Mark Bloss

Kevin Janicek

Kevin Pshigoda

Roger & Marilyn Fischer
Flatland FarmsLLC
David Knoll

RC Farms

Ronald Glissendorf
Tregellas Family Farms
Little B Farms

Sell Grain Inc.

Name

Alex Murphy & Mark Randell
James Alexander

John Scates

Kathy Little

Carter & SonsFarmsLLC
Elizabeth Carter

Courtney Merrill

Jake Drozd

19th Hole Farms LLP
HRB Farming Partnership
Nicholas Schoenthal

New Village Farms LLC
Bob Pawlowski

Brabant Farms

Billy H. Bowers Farm Trust
Laurence Chappell
Wallace N. Ownley

Harry Johnston

Gamble Family Farms
Jason Gamble

Steven Gamble Jr.

Name

Danny Wood

Lee Pifer

Sue Pifer

Smith Bros.

Matthew Bloss

Roger & Marilyn Fischer
Flatland FarmsLLC
David Knoll

RC Farms

Tom Biddle

Duane Pshigoda & Kevin Pshigoda
Little B Farms

Name

188.77
112.90
198.39
135.84
158.88
140.11
123.60

Yield(bu/ac)
144.38
123.20
113.01
163.95
163.90
147.93
151.54
144.78
154.24

97.35

82.16
178.60
174.23
162.19
144.47
140.50
125.97

Yield(bu/ac)
98.13
165.75
146.00
191.21
144.27
134.75
108.87
172.99
123.02
151.17
137.57
187.59
160.68
88.82
180.77
131.52
121.34
202.71
153.94
150.92
136.47

Yield(bu/ac)
94.67
170.63
154.15
105.81
117.06
93.68
87.51
165.87
154.46
136.72
157.86
117.29

Yield(bu/ac)

Pioneer 84P80
Sorghum Partners SP7715
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 85G85
Pioneer 84P80
Pioneer 84P80
Pioneer 83P17

Seed Variety
Pioneer 87P06
DEKALB DKS28-05
DEKALB DKS28-05
Pioneer 87P06
Golden Acres Genetics 2840B
Pioneer 86G32
Pioneer 84P72
DEKALB DKS28-05
Pioneer 86P20
Pioneer 85Y 34
Pioneer 85Y34
Pioneer 89Y 79
DEKALB DKS28-05
DEKALB DKS29-28
Pioneer 86G32
Pioneer 86P20
DEKALB DKS37-07

Seed Variety
Pioneer 84P80
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 85G03
DEKALB DKS37-07
DEKALB DKS37-07
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 85Y 40
DEKALB DKS28-05
DEKALB DK $44-20
Pioneer 84P68
Pioneer 84G62
Channel 6B13
Pioneer 86G32
Pioneer 84P80
Pioneer 84P80
Pioneer 84P80
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 83P17
Pioneer 83P17
Pioneer 84P80

Seed Variety
DEKALB DKS28-05
Pioneer 84P72
Pioneer 84P72
Pioneer 85Y 34
Pioneer 84P72
Pioneer 85Y 34
Pioneer 85Y34
Pioneer 88Y 41
DEKALB DKS28-05
Pioneer 8925

Pioneer 86P20
Pioneer 85Y 34

Seed Variety
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Florida 1st Hamilton Rusty McLeod & Jimmy Murphy 121.63 Pioneer 84P80

Ilinois 1st White Hugh Scates 169.51 Pioneer 84G62
Kentucky 1st Union Mike Scates 98.41 Pioneer 84G62
New Jersey 1st Warren Jeffrey Barlieb 183.89 Pioneer 84G62
Pennsylvania 1st Lancaster Mast Farms 125.11 Pioneer 84G62

IRRIGATED-NO TILL WEST

State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Kansas 1st Sheridan Beckman Farms 196.70 Golden Acres Genetics 3960B
Kansas 2nd Sheridan Mat Juenemann 161.17 Pioneer 85P05
Texas 1st San Patricio Rieder Farms 121.39 DEKALB DKS53-53

IRRIGATED-TILLAGE EAST

State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Florida 1st Hamilton Jimmy & Alex Murphy 122.36 Pioneer 84P80
Ilinois 1st White Joe Scates 170.69 Pioneer 84G62
Indiana 1st Lake Bob Little 183.95 Pioneer 86P20
lowa 1st Van Buren Charles J. Livesay 82.61 Pioneer 84G62
New Jersey 1st Hunterdon Michelle Santini 192.70 Pioneer 84G62
Pennsylvania 1st Adams Howard Deshong 97.77 Pioneer 84G62

IRRIGATED-TILLAGE WEST

State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Idaho 1st Canyon Michael Ball 219.10 Pioneer 87P06
Kansas 1st Kiowa Kimberly Gamble 214.56 Pioneer 84G62
Nebraska 1st Harlan Scott Jewett 183.19 Pioneer 84G62
Nebraska 2nd Clay Chad Dane 180.53 Pioneer 86P90
Nebraska 3rd Hitchcock Mike Baker 178.80 Fontanelle G6192
Texas 1st Ochiltree Kevin Pshigoda 185.62 Pioneer 84G62
Texas 2nd Ochiltree Little B Farms 175.40 Pioneer 84G62
Texas 3rd Lynn Alan & Amy West Farms 112.51 Pioneer 84P68

COUNTY WINNERS

DRYLAND-NO TILL EAST

State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Delaware Kent Frank G. Hrupsa 106.86 Pioneer 84G62
Florida Hamilton Alex Murphy & Tommy Taylor 106.47 Pioneer 84P80
Georgia Lee Rodney Harrell 90.24 DEKALB DKS37-07
Ilinois White Jeff Scates 159.69 Pioneer 84G62
Indiana Clark Terry Vissing 157.56 DEKALB DKS53-67
lowa Mahaska S&A Farmsinc. 161.07 DEKALB DKS53-53
Kentucky Daviess Pat Thompson 140.28 Pioneer 84P80
Kentucky McLean Philip W. Logsdon 130.90 Pioneer 84P80
Kentucky Union Mark Scates 162.17 Pioneer 84G62
Maryland Montgomery William F. Willard FarmsLLC 122.47 Pioneer 84G62
Michigan Van Buren Ryan Drozd 76.77 Pioneer 86G32
Missouri Cooper Brumback Farms Inc. 154.98 Pioneer 84P80
Missouri Livingston HRB Farming Partnership 170.98 Pioneer 84G62
Missouri Ralls Brandon Holley 157.82 Pioneer 84G62
New Jersey Warren Chris Santini 190.52 Pioneer 84G62
New York Oneida Bob Pawlowski 126.10 Channel 6B13
North Carolina Davidson Billy H. Bowers Farm Trust 188.77 Pioneer 84P80
North Carolina Perquimans Wallace N. Ownley 112.90 Sorghum Partners SP7715
Pennsylvania Fulton Winter Johnston 198.39 Pioneer 84G62
Pennsylvania Lancaster Robert Hoffines 135.84 Pioneer 85G85
South Carolina Clarendon Gamble Family Farms 158.88 Pioneer 84P80

DRYLAND-NO TILL WEST

State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Colorado Kit Carson Justin Livingston 144.38 Pioneer 87P06
Colorado Logan Zach Wood 113.01 DEKALB DKS28-05
Kansas Gove Kirk Zerr 147.93 Pioneer 86G32
Kansas Kiowa Ki Gamble 107.81 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas Ness Rusty Klitzke 163.90 Golden Acres Genetics 2840B
Kansas Pawnee Haas Farms 146.75 Alta Seeds ADV G2106
Kansas Scott Vulgamore Family Farms 163.95 Pioneer 87P06
Kansas Washington Sue Pifer 140.25 Pioneer 84P72
Kansas Wichita Vulgamore Family Farms 154.45 Pioneer 87P06
Nebraska Hayes Kevin Janicek 14451 DEKALB DKS28-05
Nebraska Hitchcock Kevin Janicek 144.78 DEKALB DKS28-05
Nebraska Pawnee Mark Bloss 151.54 Pioneer 84P72
Oklahoma Beaver Kevin Pshigoda 154.24 Pioneer 86P20
Oklahoma Texas Roger & Marilyn Fischer 97.35 Pioneer 85Y 34
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South Dakota Aurora
South Dakota Charles Mix
South Dakota Douglas
Texas Lipscomb
Texas Ochiltree

DRYLAND-TILLAGE EAST

State County
Florida Hamilton
Ilinois Bond
Ilinois Gallatin
Indiana Knox
Indiana Lake
lowa Van Buren
Michigan Allegan
Minnesota Wright
Missouri Livingston
Missouri Moniteau
New Jersey Hunterdon
New York Oneida
North Carolina Davidson
North Carolina Perquimans
Pennsylvania Fulton
South Carolina Clarendon

DRYLAND-TILLAGE WEST

State County
Colorado Logan
Kansas Morton
Kansas Washington
Nebraska Pawnee
Oklahoma Texas
South Dakota Charles Mix
Texas Ochiltree

IRRIGATED-NO TILL EAST

State County
Florida Hamilton
llinois White
Kentucky Union
New Jersey Warren
Pennsylvania Lancaster

IRRIGATED-NO TILL WEST

State County
Kansas Sheridan
Texas San Patricio

IRRIGATED-TILLAGE EAST

State County
Florida Hamilton
Ilinois White
Indiana Lake
lowa Van Buren
New Jersey Hunterdon
Pennsylvania Adams

IRRIGATED-TILLAGE WEST

State County
Idaho Canyon
Kansas Kiowa
Nebraska Clay
Nebraska Harlan
Nebraska Hitchcock
Texas Bee
Texas Lynn
Texas Ochiltree

Ronald Glissendorf

David Knoll

Van Zee Ranch & Feedlot Inc.
Sell Family Farms Inc.
Tregellas Family Farms

Name

Alex Murphy & Mark Randell
James Alexander

John Scates

Carter & SonsFarmsLLC
Kathy Little

Courtney Merrill

Jake Drozd

19th Hole Farms LLP

HRB Farming Partnership
Nicholas Schoenthal

New Village Farms LLC
Bob Pawlowski

Billy H. Bowers Farm Trust
Laurence Chappell

Harry Johnston

Gamble Family Farms

Name

Danny Wood

Smith Bros.

Lee Pifer

Matthew Bloss

Roger & Marilyn Fischer

David Knoll

Duane Pshigoda & Kevin Pshigoda

Name

Rusty McLeod & Jimmy Murphy
Hugh Scates

Mike Scates

Jeffrey Barlieb

Mast Farms

Name

Beckman Farms
Rieder Farms

Name

Jimmy & Alex Murphy
Joe Scates

Bob Little

Charles J. Livesay
Michelle Santini
Howard Deshong

Name

Michael Ball

Kimberly Gamble

Chad Dane

Scott Jewett

Mike Baker

Joey Rieder

Alan & Amy West Farms
Kevin Pshigoda

162.19
178.60
150.09

88.32
144.47

Yield(bu/ac)
98.13
165.75
146.00
144.27
191.21
108.87
172.99
123.02
151.17
137.57
187.59
160.68
180.77
131.52
202.71
153.94

Yield(bu/ac)
94.67

105.81
170.63
117.06

93.68

165.87
157.86

Yield(bu/ac)
121.63
169.51

98.41
183.89
125.11

Yield(bu/ac)
196.70
121.39

Yield(bu/ac)
122.36
170.69
183.95

82.61
192.70
97.77

Yield(bu/ac)
219.10
214.56
180.53
183.19
178.80
107.96
112.51
185.62

DEKALB DKS29-28
Pioneer 89Y 79

Sorghum Partners K35-Y5
DEKALB DKS37-07
Pioneer 86G32

Seed Variety
Pioneer 84P80
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62

DEKALB DKS37-07
Pioneer 85G03
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 85Y 40

DEKALB DKS28-05

DEKALB DK $44-20
Pioneer 84P68
Pioneer 84G62

Channel 6B13
Pioneer 84P80
Pioneer 84P80
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 83P17

Seed Variety
DEKALB DKS28-05
Pioneer 85Y 34
Pioneer 84P72
Pioneer 84P72
Pioneer 85Y34
Pioneer 88Y 41
Pioneer 86P20

Seed Variety
Pioneer 84P80
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62

Seed Variety

Golden Acres Genetics 3960B

DEKALB DKS53-53

Seed Variety
Pioneer 84P80
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 86P20
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62

Seed Variety
Pioneer 87P06
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 86P90
Pioneer 84G62

Fontanelle G6192
DEKALB DKS53-53
Pioneer 84P68
Pioneer 84G62
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